



Reg. Off. - Office No: 53, 6th Floor, Sanidhya Complex, Near Devnandan Mall, Opp. Sanyas Ashram, Nehru Bridge, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad – 380006, Gujarat, INDIA Phone: +91 7801937978 Website: www.ielindia.in, E-mail: iellimitedamd@gmail.com CIN - L15140GJ1956PLC124644

Date: 17th January 2025

To, Listing Operations Department, BSE Limited, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Ref: <u>IEL LIMITED</u> BSE SCRIP CODE: <u>524614</u> SYMBOL: <u>INDXTRA</u>

ISIN: INE056E01024

<u>Subject: Outcome of the Rights Issue Committee - Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "SEBI Listing Regulations") - Approval of Letter of Offer.</u>

Dear Sir,

This is in furtherance to our intimation on the Outcome of the meeting of the Rights Issue Committee of the Company ("Board") held on Monday, 13th January, 2025 and intimation of record date, this is to inform you that the Rights Issue Committee in its meeting held today, i.e., Friday, 17th January, 2025, has approved the Letter of Offer, Abridged Letter of Offer and all other application forms for the Rights Issue of the Company which is scheduled to be opened on February 04, 2025 and to be closed on February 21, 2025.

The terms related to offer price and rights entitlement ratio will remain the same as approved by the Rights Issue Committee and intimated to the stock exchange earlier.

We request you to take the above on record and that the same be treated as compliance under the applicable regulation(s) under the SEBI Listing Regulations

The meeting commenced at 05:00 PM IST and concluded at 05:30 PM IST

Thanks & regards,

For IEL LIMITED

Ajaykumar Bholanath Gupta Managing Director DIN – 07542693